Welsh Policy Group membership

Name

Provider / Adviser/
Stakeholder Name

Role on Group

Email

Andrew Jackson

HELOA

Sector Body

andrew.jacksonl@southwales.ac.uk

(Chair)

Amie Field Careers Wales Sector Body amie.field@gyrfacymru.llyw.cymru

Andy Phillips Wrexham Glyndwr HE university / a.d.phillips@glyndwr.ac.uk
University college - admissions

Chris Laity Universities Wales Sector body C.Laity@uniswales.ac.uk

Chris Williams Welsh Government Sector Body Chris.Williams@gov.wales

Cliona ONeill HEFCW Sector body Cliona.ONeill@hefcw.ac.uk

Dafydd Trystan | Coleg Cymraeg HE d.trystan@colegcymraeg.ac.uk /

/ Gwenllian Cenedlaethol university/college - | g.owen@colegcymraeg.ac.uk

Owen policy role

Eithne Hughes

ASCL Wales

Sector Body

eithne.hughes@ascl.org.uk

Elaine Carlile Qualificationss Wales | Sector Body elaine.carlile@qualificationswales.org
Jon Jones Henry Tudor School School/FE college - | jojones@yht.wales
policy interest
(State)
Julie Elliott Seren Network Sector body Julie.Elliott@gov.wales
Lesley Jones St Cyres School School/FE college - ljones@stcyres.org
policy interest
(State)
Lesley SLS Sector Body elaine.carlile@qualificationswales.org
McDowell
Lisa Bowen Cardiff Metropolitan HE university / Ibowen@cardiffmet.ac.uk
University college - admissions
Maxine Thomas | Pembrokeshire FE Education Policy | ma.thomas@pembrokeshire.ac.uk
college Expert
Mike James Cardiff and Vale HE university / mikejames@cavc.ac.uk
Group college — policy

Rachel Cable /
Jeff Protheroe

Coleg Cymraeg
Cenedlaethol

HE Education Policy
Expert

Rachel.Cable@colegaucymru.ac.uk /
jeff.protheroe@colegaucymru.ac.uk

Ruth Williams

Cardiff University

HE university /
college - admissions

WilliamsRM @cardiff.ac.uk

Sharon James

Cardiff and Vale
Group

Apprenticeship
Policy Expert

smjames@cavc.ac.uk



mailto:amie.field@gyrfacymru.llyw.cymru
mailto:Julie.Elliott@gov.wales

Steven Minney | Swansea University HE university / s.n.minney@swansea.ac.uk
college - policy
Observing: Sector body

The Children’s
Commissioner for
Wales

Vacancies:

Employers and business x1
Apprenticeship Policy Expert x1

HE university/college - Admissions role x3
HE university/college - Policy role x2
Student/Apprentice x2

Independent HE Policy Expert x2
Independent FE Policy Expert x1
School/FE college - Policy interest x2
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